504636749 11/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4683467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC ESCOBAR-CABRERA	06/09/2016
LEONARD G. PRESTA	06/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZYMEWORKS INC.
Street Address:	540-1385 WEST 8TH AVENUE
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6H 3V9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15572364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158752352

Email: rpelayo@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN KABLER

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33588
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN KABLER, REG. NO. 63,090
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Kabler/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=33588 US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=33588 US Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=33588 US Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=33588 US Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504636749 REEL: 044089 FRAME: 0252

source=33588 US Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044089 FRAME: 0253

Application No. 15/572,364 Attorney Docket No. 30712-33588/US

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, WE: Eric ESCOBAR-CABRERA of 8562 Woodridge Place, Burnaby, BC V5A 4B3, and Leonard G. PRESTA of 1900 Gough Street, Apt. 206, San Francisco, CA 94109 have invented an invention entitled: ANTIGEN-BINDING CONSTRUCTS TARGETING HER2 ("Invention"), for which an International Patent application was filed on May 13, 2016 under serial No. PCT/CA2016/050546;

WHEREAS, ZYMEWORKS INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 540-1385 West 8th Avenue, Vancouver, BC, V6H 3V9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to it the full right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS WE have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, hereby sell, assign and transfer absolutely to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Invention worldwide; (b) any and all patent applications for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions and under all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions and renewals thereof; (c) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Letters Patent, and (d) the exclusive right to bring or participate in any proceeding for past infringement or any other actionable right under all of the foregoing and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom, to the end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

WE hereby authorize and request the patent offices in all countries and jurisdictions to issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to all patent applications including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, provisionals, non-provisionals or

Page 1 of 5

Application No. 15/572,364 Attorney Docket No. 30712-33588/US

substitutes thereof, and the Letters Patent including any renewal, re-examination, extension and reissue thereof, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Fenwick & West LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country.

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR:
By:
(signature)
Name: ERIC ESCOBAR-CABRERA
Date: 5 - 9 - 16
At: Vancouver, (anada (City & Country where Assignment Executed)
Notarization of Signature of Assignor
In CANADA, in the PROVINCE OF STIST COUMDIC. in the CITY OF YOU COUVER. on JUNE 9, 2019 before me, JENNIFER SYOW. Notary Public, personally appeared ENC ESONO/- CONCOL who is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and (I witnessed his/her execution of same) or (acknowledged to me that he/she executed same).
(signature) Name: Jenninger Kaufman-Show
Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia
(Member of the Law Society of British Columbia)
Jennifer Kaulman-Shaw

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNUM:
By: <u>Servacol J. Fresta</u> (signature)
Name: LEONARD G. PRESTA
Date: June 9, 2016
At Vancover Canada
(City & Country where Assignment Executed)
Notarization of Signature of Assignor
In CANADA, in the PROVINCE OF PATISM MILWINDIC., in the CITY OF
<u>VOUNCENTY</u> , on <u>NW 9, 2016</u> , before me,
<u>∖Pnnife/ 5V\\\</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared
LECNOVAG. PRESIDE who is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
(I witnessed his/her execution of same) or (acknowledged to me that he/she executed same).
Jerisp Star
(signature)
Name: Jesistes Kautovas-Staw
Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia
(Member of the Law Society of British Columbia)
Jernifer Kaufman-Shaw

Application No. 15/572,364 Attorney Docket No. 30712-33588/US

(signature)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS:

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Assignment by ZYMEWORKS INC.

By: Jeeneleh Slad

(signature)

Name: <u>Jenvifer Show</u>

Date: <u>UNC_9, 2014</u>____

(City & Country where Assignment Executed)

Page 5 of 5